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NOTICE OF APPEAL OF STATE APPELLANTS

Appellants Dave Yost, State Medical Board of Ohio, and the State of Ohio give notice
of this discretionary appeal to this Court, pursuant to Ohio Supreme Court Rules 5.02
and 7.01, from a decision of the Tenth District Court of Appeals captioned Madeline Moe,
et al. v. Dave Yost, et al., No. 24AP-483, issued and journalized on March 18, 2025.

Date-stamped copies of the Tenth District’'s Judgment Entry, Decision, and Order
Denying Stay are attached as Exhibits A, B, and C to the Motion for Stay.

For the reasons set forth in the forthcoming Memorandum in Support of Jurisdiction,

this is a case of public and great general interest and raises constitutional issues.



Respectfully Submitted,

DAVE YOST (0056290)
Ohio Attorney General

/s/ T. Elliot Gaiser
T. ELLIOT GAISER* (0096145)
Solicitor General

*Counsel of Record
ERIK CLARK (0078732)
Deputy Attorney General
STEPHEN P. CARNEY (0063460)
Deputy Solicitor General
AMANDA NAROG (0093954)
Assistant Attorney General
30 East Broad Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
614.466.8980
614.466.5087 fax
thomas.gaiser@ohioago.gov

Counsel for Appellants
Dave Yost, et al.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appeal was served by e-mail this 3rd

day of April, 2025, upon the following counsel:

Freda J. Levenson
Amy Gilbert

ACLU of Ohio Foundation, Inc.

4506 Chester Avenue
Cleveland, Ohio 44103
flevenson@acluohio.org
agilbert@acluohio.org

David J. Carey
Carlen Zhang-D’Souza

ACLU of Ohio Foundation, Inc.

1108 City Park Ave., Ste. 203
Columbus, Ohio 43206
dcarey@acluohio.org
czhangdsouza@acluohio.org

Chase Strangio

Harper Seldin

Leslie Cooper

ACLU Foundation

125 Broad Street, Floor 18
New York, NY 10004
cstrangio@aclu.org
hseldin@aclu.org
lcooper@aclu.org

Miranda Hooker

Jordan Bock

Goodwin Procter LLP

100 Northern Avenue
Boston, MA 02210
mhooker@goodwinlaw.com
jpock@goodwinlaw.com

/s/ T. Elliot Gaiser

T. Elliot Gaiser
Solicitor General



